

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24472/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2010 in CMWP No.6281/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE INDUSTRIES LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shail Kumar Dwiedi, A.A.G.
 Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, AOR
 Mr. Manoj K. Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
 Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.
 Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

 Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv. (NP)
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR
 Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

 Mr. Gourab Banerji, A.S.G. (NP)
 Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
 Mr. D.D. Kamat, Adv.
 Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

 Mr. Pawan Shree Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. M.P. Devanath, AOR
 Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
 Mr. Sujeet K. Murty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In our last order of 19th September, 2011, while adjourning the matter for filing of affidavits, we had also requested the Union of India to explore the possibilities of sitting with the State Government and working out a formula to settle the dispute.

Today, we are informed that, although, such meeting had taken place, the chances of settlement are bleak. that view of the matter, time to file counter affidavit is

In

extended by a period of two weeks.
be filed within a week thereafter.

Liberty to mention as soon as the pleadings are
complete.

Rejoinder, if any, may

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar