



Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. M.P. Devanath, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No.6 of 2012, has been filed by NTPC Ltd., seeking clarification of the order dated 24th February, 2012, read with the order dated 23rd January, 2012, regarding payment of CST and U.P. VAT by the applicants. When the application was taken up for consideration, Mr. Harish N. Salve, learned senior counsel appearing for Reliance Industries Ltd., clarified that the demand of U.P. VAT made by Reliance Industries Ltd. is based on the terms of the agreement between the parties (GSPA) and not on anything contained in the orders of this Court dated 23rd January, 2012, or 24th February, 2012.

Having regard to the said statement made by Mr. Salve, we make it clear that if any of the customers dispute this, they are free to pursue and avail of such remedies, as may be available to them.

We also make it clear that any observation made in SLP (C) 24472/11

3

this order will not, in any way, affect the outcome of the matter pending before the High Court.

In the light of the above, I.A. No.6 of 2012, is disposed of.

I.A. No.7 of 2012, which has been filed on behalf of M/s. TATA Chemicals Limited, is also disposed of, having regard to the observations made in I.A. No.6 of 2012.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar